3682 Powell St., Vancouver, B.C.

Hardware clerk with father's firm - T. Akiyama & Sons.

Father: AKIYAMA, Tarukichi - File 9035

Mother: " , Kin - File 9037 FILE CLOSED

Brothers: Joe - File 3197 FILE CLOSED

Kaye- File 563

Hiro- File 9036 FILE CLOSED

Sister: Fumiko (n/r with R.C.M.P.)

BURTAU HASTINGS PARK

FILE NO. 3291

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION NAME: AKTYANA, Minoru			
			HOME ADDRESS: 3684 Powell Street, Vancouver, B. C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 10148 SEX: Male AGE: 26			
OCCUPATION: Hardware Clerk (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)			
MARRIED? No. C.			
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	Mone		
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	None None		
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN	None		
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	None		
AGE OF CHILDREN	None		
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:			
	EMENTS:		
	None '		
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state	where policies are)		
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	None		
	registered claims or deposit of title deed)		
	None		
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (II vac	ant so state)		
	None		

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
A.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN. NO. NO.
	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION Above Store at 3682 Powell St., V
-	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Father at above address.
3	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
4	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
•	SUB-TENANTS, IP ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS Has interest in Hardware business of T. Akiyama & Sons,
-	3682 Fowell St., Vancouver, B. C. which is being liquidated.
	1 Radio in custody of Kelly's on Seymour St., Vancouver, B.
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.
	None

INSURANCE CARRIED ON	ABOVE PROPERTY:
	none
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND	OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State If any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHA	ARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
LIFE INSURANCE \$1.068:	
	None
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None
A NEW LAND	
PERSONAL DEBTS:	Hone was a sure of the sure of
TRADE DEBTS:	None
other securities, if any. I certify that the above informs	
Andrew Witness	(Signature) 277, Aday and
R DEPARTMENTAL USE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date apr. 27/43 Our File No. 3291 Male - Female Age May 17, 1913 Registration No. 10148 368/2 Pawell St. City Que 23/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Present Address Married - Single Name of Wife (check) Name of Husband Name of Mother (SHIRAI) Kin Name of Father Tarokich # 0/69/ Names of Children under 18 # 0293? Requested by J. Spratt Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Additional Information

February 12, 1945.

MEMORANDUM: File 3291

Re: Minoru AKIYAMA, Reg. 10148

Declared on JP: One radio in custody at Kelly's

C.C.M.T.A. letter of 9/5/42: One 1938 Duco(?) Radio, valued at \$99.50. Radio in storage with J. W. Kelly Piano Co. Location and valuation have been confirmed by that company.

Minoru AKIYAMA is not among the owners of radios on list supplied by J. W. Kelly Piano Co. Ltd.

However, there is a Philos 38C 14067, valued at \$99.50 listed under the name "I. AKIYAMA, Steveston". As Minoru AKIYAMA had been doing business under name of "T. AKIYAMA & Sons" and his father is Torokichi AKIYAMA, this Philos radio is probably the radio declared on JP.

J. Macheson

Justice of the state of the sta

MUTUAL LIFE

Assurance Co. of Canada 1860 WATERLOO, ONTARIO November 23, 1944. EVACUATION SECTION Deputy Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir:-Re: Policy No. 814,959 Miro Ahlyama - deceased We should like to bring to your attention that we have been furnished with proofs of death in support of a claim under this policy issued on the life of Hiro Akiyama who died in Toronto on November 17th. We understand that this policyholder was evacuated from British Columbia which accounts for our writing you regarding payment of this claim. Under this policy there is payable the face amount of \$2000.00. The beneficiary is the assured's brother, Minoru Akiyama whose address is given as 14 Ross Street. Toronto. This also appears to be the address of our late assured. As our claim is now ready for payment we contemplate making payment direct to the brother unless we are instructed otherwise by your office. May we hear from your office by early mail. Yours very truly, DAR:J

File 16 3001

GLAIMS DEPARTMENT

January 27th, 1944.

Minora AKTYIM - Bog. No. 10140

CREOTTORS:

Decade the Secretary of the second

80 CLADE CE VILE

Privi

LIFE INSURANCE

Akiyama Minoru

Alone, O.C.

File No. 3291

Reg. No. 10148

Company Monarch Life

Agency Vancuver

Policy No. 88176

Premium - \$ 45.80

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month February Day 19

REMARKS:

letter sent 8/9/43

Mesers. The Canadian Credit Men's Trust Association, Limited, 602 W. Hastings Street, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs: Re: Minoru AKIXAMA

We beg to acknowledge receipt of your report on the above, dated May 9th.

personal property other than the radio, the location in storage and valuation of which, has been confirmed by J. W. Kelly Piano Company. We agree that the present status be maintained.

We do not think any further action in connection with the radio is necessary at present.

Yours truly,

CCRAND

R. P. Alexander Assistant Manager 329/



The Canadian Credit Men's Trust
Association, Limited

OFFICE OF THE MANAGER

PAPANESE SECTION

RECEIVED

MAY 11

May 9th, 1942.

Attention: Mr.C.L. Drewry

Office of the Custodian, Reyal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

re: Minoru AKITAMA, 3684 Powell St., Vancouver, B.C.

Pursuant to your instructions of the 18th ult., our representative interviewed Mr. Akiyama at the above address and completed a report on the position of his affairs. Resultant details are shown below in the order given in your instructions relative to the filling of Agents' reports.

REAL ESTATE AND PERSONAL PROPERTY

L. Location and nature of property:

Mature of realty:

The declarant advised that he does not own any real estate and so far we have not seen anything to conflict with that position.

Nature of personal property:

We have been unable to ascertain the full extent of the personal property, although Akiyama reported that he had no personal effects of value other than one 1938 Duco Radio valued at \$99.50. Place

Location of Personal Property:

The radio mentioned is in storage with J.W.Kelly Piano Co., Vancouver, B.C. Location and valuation have been confirmed by that company.

2. Particulars of ownership:

T. Akiyama claims sole ownership of the property reported herein.

3. Description of land and building:

As already indicated, no real estate of any description has been revealed during our investigations.

La Inventories

The only item of personal property disclosed to date, is indicated under Section No. 1 above.

5. Particulars of insurance in force:

Life:

Homerch Life Insurance Co., Policy No. P88176 for \$1000. Beneficiary T. Akiyama (father) Franciums of \$47.00 per annum paid to date.

6. Particulars of liabilities:

No liabilities have been disclosed as yet, although we are endeavouring to get further information in that connection from other sources.

L. General remarks:

It has been intimated that the subject has an interest in the hardware business of T. Akiyama & Son, 3682 Powell St., Vancouver, B.C. M. Akiyama claims although he is registered as a partner, by Japanese custom, his father, T. Akiyama, is considered to be sole owner.

The declarant left Vancouver on April 23rd for Greenwood, where it is understood he has obtained employment as a sheet metal worker. Since his removal we are advised the business of T. Akiyama & Son has been sold and so far as we have been able to ascertain to date there are no outstanding liabilities.

RECOMMENDATIONS

We suggest the present status be maintained pending any change necessitated by future developments. In that connection, however, we shall be glad if you with the radio now in storage.

Your acknowledgment in due course, will be appreciated,

Yours truly,

THE CANADIAN CREDIT MEN'S TRUST ASSOCIATION LIMITED

Manager